SALT LAKE COUNTY



Agenda Item

File #: 19-613

Topic/Discussion Title:

Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County approving and authorizing execution of an interlocal cooperation agreement between Salt Lake County and West Valley for a contribution of TRCC funds to help finance certain audiovisual improvements at the Utah Cultural Celebration Center

Contribution of \$250,000

Description: Resolution of the County Council of Salt Lake County approving and authorizing execution of an interlocal cooperation agreement between Salt Lake County and West Valley for a contribution of TRCC funds to help finance certain audiovisual improvements at the Utah Cultural Celebration Center.

Requested Action: Consent

Presenter(s): Holly M. Yocom, Community Services Department Director

Time Needed: Consent

Time Sensitive: Yes

Specific Time(s): No

Requesting Staff Member: Holly M. Yocom, Community Services Department Director

Will You be Providing a PowerPoint: No

Please attach the supporting documentation you plan to provide for the packets. Agenda items must be approved by Wednesday at 11:00 am. While not ideal, if PowerPoint presentations are not yet ready, you can submit them by 10 am the Friday morning prior to the COW meeting. Items without documentation may be withheld from consideration for that COW meeting.